(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ta Chun Chang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	3.804	2. Name and address Name: Globe Un	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office V Iginal documents or copy thereof. of receiving party(ies) nion_Industrial_Corp organical_Corp	
To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ta Chun Chang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	3.804	Name and address Name: _Globe_Ur Internal Address:	of receiving party(les) nion_Industrial_Corp	
Ta Chun Chang Additional name(s) of conveying party(les 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	3.804	Name and address Name: _Globe_Ur Internal Address:	nion Industrial Corp	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Internal Address:	0	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment			⊃`⊱	
Assignment	Ch 14			
☐ Security Agreement	Merger	Street Address: 2	2 , Chien-Kuo Road	
(-	Security Agreement Change of Name Other		Taichung Export.ProcessingZone	
		City:TaichungCo	untyState: <u>Taiwan</u> Zip: <u>427 R</u>	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📢 No		
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	tached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ed Detgen / Globe Union		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$_40	
Internal Address:		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		Addion28d to b		
Street Address:		8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
4600 W. Touhy Ave				
CityLincolnwood State:TLL:	inois ^{Zip:} _60712	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Name of Person Signi	ocument. CHANG TAG	HUN, MANG Signature	Feb. 2,200	

PATENT REEL: 015068 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Ta Chun Chang of 22, Chien-Kuo Rd, Taichung Export Processing Zone, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereinafter called ASSIGNOR(S), has (have) made a certain new and useful invention for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled:

Title A Toile	et
has been ma	de, said application being identified by
Appln. No	
Filing Date_	
	or
is about to be	e made, said application being identified by
Date of Exe	cution 2 day of February , 2004
Attorney Do	ocket No
WHEREAS	S:
	Globe Union Industrial Corp. [] Limited Liability Company or [x] Corporation - organized
	and existing under the laws of
	[] Individual or Sole Proprietor [] Partnership:

hereinafter called ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells (sell), assigns (assign) and transfers (transfer) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015068 FRAME: 0413 Application No.

Filing Date

extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants (covenant) that he (they) has (have) full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and has (have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEE, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that he (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

And, ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him (them), and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes (authorize) the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number or other identifying information for the application referred to above.

Executed and delivered this 2 day of February , 2004.

Inventor: 1A CHUN CHANG

Witness:

March Tsai

RECORDED: 03/08/2004

Page 2 of 2